

LDN/CA/197 13th March 2024

The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi

Dear Sir,

Corporate Briefing Session of Bank Alfalah Limited

We would like to inform you that a Corporate Briefing Session of Bank Alfalah Limited ("**the Bank**") for shareholders/investors and analysts, to brief them about the Bank's financial performance and future outlook, is scheduled as per following details:

Date:	Thursday, 21 st March 2024	
Time:	12:00 PM (PST)	
Venue:	Virtual Session hosted by EFG Hermes	

The flyer, containing session details and registration process is attached.

Participants are requested to register themselves via the link given in the flyer. Video link will only be shared with attendees at their email addresses upon successful registration.

The participants are requested to <u>login with their names and Institution name</u> on the day of the Corporate Briefing Session.

In case of any queries, you may contact Fahad Rauf (fahad.rauf@bankalfalah.com).

We would appreciate your assistance in communicating this information to the members.

Yours truly,

Cline Small

Muhammad Akram Sawleh Company Secretary

Encls.: as above

Bank Alfalah Limited, Legal and Corporate Affairs Group B. A. Building, I. I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi-74000, Pakistan. T: +92 (21) 3241 4030-10 UAN: +92 (21) 111 777 786 F: +92 (21) 3241 3945 P.O. Box 6773 bankalfalah.com





EFG Hermes Pakistan invites you to Bank Alfalah Limited's Corporate Briefing Session and CY 2023 Results Conference Call



Thursday, 21 Mar 2024 | 12:00 (Pakistan) | 07:00 (UK) | 15:00 (HK & Singapore)

	Mr. Pervez Shahbaz Khan — Group Head Treasury and Financial Markets, Bank Alfalah Ltd. Mr. Fahad Rauf, CFA - Unit Head Capital Markets & Investor Relations, Bank Alfalah Ltd.		
11 - ch	Raza Jafri, EFG Hermes Pakistan		
Registration Please click on <u>this link</u> to register for this event			